
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:852
ANSWERED ON:12.11.2010
FUNDS FOR FAMILY WELFARE PROGRAMME
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the funds sanctioned by the Government for the family welfare programmes during the Tenth and Eleventh Five Year
Plans; 

(b) whether the funds sanctioned during the Eleventh plan period are not sufficient for family welfare programmes; and 

(c) if so, the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD) 

(a): The approved outlay and utilization during the Tenth and Eleventh Five Year Plans and the Annual Plans of Eleventh Five Year for
various family welfare programmes under the umbrella of National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) launched in 2005, is as under: 

        (Rs. in crores)

Plan Period    Approved Outlay  Uitlization

Tenth Five Year Plan (2002-2007) 26126.00  25373.79

Eleventh Five Year Plan (2007-2012) 81411.92

Annual Plan 2007-08   9653.00   9201.16

Annual Plan 2008-09   10471.43  10154.95

Annual Plan 2009-10   12480.43  12070.24

Annual Plan 2010-11   13968.68

(b): The funds sanctioned for the Eleventh Five Year seem to be sufficient for the family welfare programmes, as the utilization of funds
is less than the approved outlay. 

(c): Does not arise.
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